Directional seated valve type EM, EMP
Product documentation
D 7490/1
07-2023  -1.4 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
450 bar
160 l/min

For direct pipe connection / for manifold mounting
2.2.1 Single connection blocks without/with drain valve
Ordering example
EMP 21 S -1/4 -G 24
2.2.1 "Single connection blocks without/with drain valve"
Single connection block
PortsCoding Circuit symbol
A, B
EM 11 D
EM 11 DS
EM 1. V
EM 1. S
EM 21 D
EM 21 DS
EM 2. V
EM 2. S
EMP 2. V
EMP 2. S
EM 3. V
EM 3. S
EMP 3. V
EMP 3. S
EM 4. V
EM 4. S
EMP 4. V
pipe connection
-1/4 G 1/4 o o o
-3/8 G 3/8 o o
-1/2 G 1/2 o o
-3/4 G 3/4 o o
-1 G 1 o
-1 5/16-12 UN 1 5/16-12UN-2B o
Pipe connection additionally with (accumulator) drain valve *
NOTICE
* pmax at B = 200 bar
-1/4 A G 1/4 o
-3/8 A G 3/8 o o
-1/2 A G 1/2 o o
-3/4 A G 3/4 o o
-1 A
G 1 o
10/48 D 7490/1 - 07-2023 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
PortsCoding Circuit symbol
A, B
EM 11 D
EM 11 DS
EM 1. V
EM 1. S
EM 21 D
EM 21 DS
EM 2. V
EM 2. S
EMP 2. V
EMP 2. S
EM 3. V
EM 3. S
EMP 3. V
EMP 3. S
EM 4. V
EM 4. S
EMP 4. V
Pipe connection with bypass valve that can be switched manually
-3/8 N 0.8 G 3/8 o
-3/8 N 1.5 G 3/8 o
manifold mounting
-P -- o o
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7490/1 - 07-2023 - 1.4 11/48
2.2.2 Single connection block with additional functions
Ordering examples
EM 21V
EM 11S
EM 11V
EM 11S
EM 21S
- 1/2 F
- 3/8 F - SB15H
- 1/4 D
- 3/8 DG 35
- 3/8 SJ 07 C-6
- K 12
- G 24
- K 12
- G 24
- AMP 24
2.2.2 "Single connection block with additional functions"
Single connection block
PortsCoding Description Circuit symbol
A, F B
EM 1. V
EM 1. S
EM. 2. V
EM. 2. S
EM. 3. V
EM. 3. S
-3/8 F G 3/8 A G 3/8 o
-1/2 F G 1/2 A G 1/2 o
-3/4 F
Swivel tting with drain valve
(accumulator drain valve)
G 3/4 A G 3/4 o
-3/8 F - SB 1. -H -.. G 3/8 A G 3/8 o
-1/2 F - SB 2. -H -..
Swivel tting, counterbalance valve
according to D 6920 and drain valve,
for details see "Coding for ow rate
setting"
NOTICE
pmax = 315 bar
G 1/2 A G 1/2 o
-1/4 D G 1/4 G 1/4 o
-3/8 D
With bypass throttle valve
G 3/8 G 3/8 o
-3/8 DG.. With pressure switch according to
D 5440, for details see "Coding for
pressure range"
G 3/8 G 3/8 o
12/48 D 7490/1 - 07-2023 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
PortsCoding Description Circuit symbol
A, F B
EM 1. V
EM 1. S
EM. 2. V
EM. 2. S
EM. 3. V
EM. 3. S
-3/8 SJ 0. C.. With load-independent ow rate
limitation in direction B d F with ow
control valves type SJ according to
D 7395, for details see "Coding for ow
rate setting"
NOTICE
pmax = 315 bar
G 3/8 G 3/8 o
Coding for ow rate setting
1/2 F
3/8

Ports
(ISO 228-1)
Principal dimensions (mm)Type Coding
A, B L B H a b c e f
Order no. for
connection block
without valve
EM 11 D..
EM 11 DS..
- 1/4 G 1/4 35 20 40 14.5 10 25 30 #6.5 7490 013
- 1/4 G 1/4 35 20 40 16 10 25 30 #6.5 7490 010EM 1. V(S)
- 3/8 G 3/8 40 25 40 16 15 32 32 #6.5 7490 011
EM 21 D(DS) - 1/4 G 1/4 45 30 50 13 14 30 35 #8.5 7902 310
- 3/8 G 3/8 45 30 50 18 14 30 35 #8.5 7491 012EM 2. V(S)
EMP 2. V(S)
- 1/2 G 1/2 50 30 50 18 14 32 35 #8.5 7491 013
- 1/2 G 1/2 55 40 60 20 20 37 38 #10.5 7590 011EM 3. V(S)
EMP 3. V(S)
- 3/4 G 3/4 60 40 60 20 20 40 40 #10.5 7590 012
- 3/4 G 3/4 65 40 70 25 22 50 55 #12.5 7591 011
- 1 G 1 70 50 70 25 22 55 55 #12.5 7591 012
EM 4. V(S)
EMP 4. V(S)
- 1 5/16-12 UN
1 5/16-12 UN-2B
(M: 7/16-20 UNF-2B)
81 51 85 25 28 63 60
M12,
12 deep
7591 018
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7490/1 - 07-2023 - 1.4 35/48
Coding - 1/4 A, - 3/8 A, - 1/2 A, - 3/4 A, - 1 A
1 Drain valve
Ports
(ISO 228-1)
Principal dimensions (mm)Type Coding
A, B L B H a b c c1 e f
Order no. for
connection
block without
valve
- 1/4 A G 1/4 40 20 45 13 10 35 27 25 #6.3 7490 038EM 1. V(S)
- 3/8 A G 3/8 45 25 45 13 15 40 33 27 #6.3 7490 039
- 3/8 A G 3/8 45 30 50 15 14 27 33 30 M8,
8 deep
7491 015EM 2. V(S)
EMP 2. V(S)
- 1/2 A G 1/2 50 30 50 15 14 30 36 30 M8,
8 deep
7491 016
- 1/2 A G 1/2 56 40 60 20 20 34 42 36 M10,
10 deep
7590 015EM 3. V(S)
EMP 3. V(S)
- 3/4 A G 3/4 60 40 60 20 20 40 46 40 M10,
10 deep
7590 016
- 3/4 A G 3/4 65 40 70 25 22 41 49 45 M12,
12 deep
7591 015EM 4. V(S)
- 1 A G 1 70 50 70 25 22 47 51.5 50 M12,
12 deep
7591 016
36/48 D 7490/1 - 07-2023 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Coding - 3/8 N 0.8, - 3/8 N 1.5
Ports
(ISO 228-1)
Type Coding
A, B
Order no.
for connection block without
valve
EM 2. V(S)
EMP 2. V(S)
- 3/8 N 0.8
- 3/8 N 1.5
G 3/8 7902 150
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7490/1 - 07-2023 - 1.4 37/48
EM 21 D - P
EM 21 DS - P
1 Cylinder screw M4x35-12.9 ISO 4762
2 O-ring 6x1.5 NBR 90 Sh
3 Mounting centring pin
EM 3. - P
EMP 3. - P
1 Cylinder screw M6x55 ISO 4762
2 O-ring 13.95x2.62 NBR 90 Sh
Detail X
Type Coding Order no.
for connection block without
valve
EM 21 D(DS)
EM 3.
EMP 3.
- P
7902 360
7903 140 B
38/48 D 7490/1 - 07-2023 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Hole pattern of the base plate
EM 21 D - P
EM 21 DS - P
EM 3. - P
EMP 3. - P
NOTICE
Attachment options (dimension f):